59790

0% ICRAM

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

AH 9 18

Volm 9 3 Page 75

Oregon

93 APR 13

PacifiCorp, doing business as Pacific Power & Light Company, an Oregon corporation, does hereby certify and declare that certain Insulation Cost Repayment Agreement and Mortgage dated July 25, 1980, made and executed by Aleta Wainwright ("Borrowers" therein), to Pacific Power & Light Company ("Pacific" therein), and recorded on Martch 5, 1981, in the records of the Klamath County, Oregon Clerk at Vol. M 81 Pg. 3932 #96718, has been fully paid or otherwise discharged.

DATED this 1st day of April, 1993.

) ss.

PacifiCorp, doing business as Pacific Power & Light Company

Representative

STATE OF OREGON

County of Multnomah

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 1st day of April 1993, by Beverly Groshens, Representative of PacifiCorp, doing business as Pacific Power & Light Company, an Oregon corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

Notary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires: <u>8-27-93</u>

After recording please return to: Pacific Power & Light Company Attn: Weatherization Svs. 440 PFFC 920 S.W. Sixth Avenue Portland, Oregon 97204

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for record at request of	Pacific F	lower the	13th day
of <u>April</u> A	.D., 19 93 at 9:18	o'clock <u> A</u> M., and duly recorded i	in Vol. <u>M93</u> ,
of .	Mortgages	on Page7569	영상 문서 문화가 좋~
		Evelyn Biehn - County Cl	
FEE \$10.00	김 김 씨는 영화를 걸려 들었습니?	By Deuline Mu	undere-